(HA-94-13)
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 00663
ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 26, 1993

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has issued a Notice of Funding Availability providing rental assistance and housing counseling for low income families residing in assisted housing in areas of high poverty concentration to enable them to move to areas of low poverty concentration; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission has recommended that the City Council authorize the application to HUD for the Moving to Opportunity Fair Housing Demonstration Program; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Authority hereby expresses its support of the Moving To Opportunity Fair Housing Demonstration Program application and the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to submit an application to HUD for housing assistance for up to 250 participants, the form of which application is on file in the office of the Deputy Secretary as Document No. 00552.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute implementing documents and the San Diego Housing Commission and Fair Housing Council are authorized to implement the Moving to Opportunity for Fair Housing Demonstration Program.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps
10/15/93
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-94-13
Form=ha.nt